
Contact Name Phone Company Name Address 1 City State/Province Postal Code eMail Group Role
Commissioner Annie Davis (386) 329-0100 City of Palatka 201 N. 2nd St Palatka FL 32177 ahdavis@palatka-fl.gov Voting Member
Mayor Robbi Correa (386) 329-0100 City of Palatka 201 N. 2nd St Palatka FL 32177 rcorrea@palatka-fl.gov Voting Member  
Commissioner Larry Harvey (386) 329-0212 Putnam County Government 2509 Crill Ave Palatka FL 32177 larry.harvey@putnam-fl.com Vice Chair - Voting Member
Commissioner Justin Campbell (386) 329-0100 City of Palatka 201 N. 2nd St Palatka FL 32177 jcampbell@palatka-fl.gov Voting Member
Mayor Rick Hanes (386) 684-3811 Town of Interlachen 311 Atlantic Ave Interlachen FL 32148 jhanes@interlachen-fl.gov Voting member
Mayor Michele Myers (386) 698-2525 City of Crescent City 3 N. Summit St Crescent City FL 32112 michelekmyers@gmail.com Sec/Treasurer - Voting Member
Commissioner JR Newbold (386) 329-0200 Putnam County Government 2509 Crill Ave Palatka FL 32177 jr.newbold@putnam-fl.com Voting Member
Mr. Matt Reynolds (386) 326-7609 Putnam County Clerk of Circuit Court and Comptroller 410 St. Johns Ave Palatka FL 32177 matt.reynolds@putnam-fl.com Chairman - Voting Member
Commissioner Leota Wilkinson (386) 329-0205 Putnam County Government 2509 Crill Ave Palatka FL 32177 leota.wilkinson@putnam-fl.com Voting Member
Mr. Russell Castleberry (386)972-8919 Russel D. Castleberry, Attorney 122 Point of Woods Trails Palatka FL 32177 rcastleberry@gmail.com General Counsel
Ms. Dana C Jones (386) 328-1503 108 Thompson Road East Palatka FL 32131 director@pcda-fl.com Executive Director


	PCDA Board Members - 2025 F

